	Rochester Hills Master				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org	
ROCHESTER HILLS				v		
MICHIGA		File Numl	oer: 2019-0096			
File ID:	2019-0096	Туре:	Attorney Matter	Status:	To Council	
Version:	1	Reference:	2019-0096	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	3
				File Created Date :	02/22/2019	
File Name:	File Name: International Outdoor v Rochester Hills			Final Action:		
Notes:	Outdoor v Rochester I	Hills, U.S. District Ct.	Case No. 17 cv 13	370		
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	022519 Agenda Summary.pdf			Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
istory of Legis	ative File					
/er- Acting Body: ion:	Date	: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Resu Date:	ult:

Text of Legislative File 2019-0096

Title

To Consider for Approval a settlement and consent judgement in the case of *International Outdoor v Rochester Hills*, U.S. District Ct. Case No. 17 cv 13970

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the settlement in the form of a proposed consent judgement and authorizes the Mayor to execute and file on behalf of the City.